
State First Name Last Name Title Mailing Address Address 1 Address 2 City, State, Zip Email Phone Number

Louisiana Sean Martin
Executive Director of 
WorkReady U Louisiana's Community & Technical College 265 South Foster Drive Baton Rouge, LA 70806

seanmartin@lctcs.
edu (225) 308-4390

Montana Margaret Bowles
Adult Literacy and Basic 
Education Director Office of Public Instruction Box 202501 Helena MT 59620-2501 mbowles@mt.gov (406) 444-4443 

Missouri Tom Robbins
State Director of Adult 
Education

State Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education P.O. Box 480

Jefferson City, MO 
65102 Tom.Robbins@dese573-522-6549

Wyoming Troy Tallabus State HSEC Manager HSEC Program 
2020 Carey Ave, 8th 
Floor Cheyenne, WY 82002 ttallabas@commiss(307) 777-5897

Nevada Brad Deeds
Adult Education Director & 
State GED Administrator Nevada Department of Education

755 North Roop St., 
Suite 201 Carson City, NV 89701 bdeeds@doe.nv.go(775) 687-7289

California John Boivin GED Administrator California Department of Education
1430 N Street, Suite 
4202

Sacramento, CA 95814-
5901 jboivin@cde.ca.gov(916) 445-9438

Iowa Alex Harris
State Director for Adult 
Education

Bureau of Adult, Career, and Community 
College Education

Iowa Department of 
Education

Grimes State Office 
Building

Des Moines, Iowa 
50319-0146 alex.harris@iowa.g 515-281-3640

New Jersey Larry Breeden Adult Education Administrator GED Testing P.O. Box 500 Trenton, NJ 08625-0500 Larry.Breeden@doe(609) 341-3071
New Hampshire Art Ellison Bureau Administrator Division of Adult Learning and Rehabilitation 21 South Fruit Street, Concord, NH 03301 Art.Ellison@doe.n (603) 271-6698

Maine Gail Senese GED Administrator University of Southern Maine PO Box 9300 Portland, ME 04104 gail.senese1@main(207) 780-5316

Tennessee Marva Doremus
Administrator Division of 
Adult Education

Tennessee Department of Labor and 
Workforce Development

220 French Landing 
Drive  Nashville, TN 37243 Marva.Doremus@t  (615) 741-7054

Massachusetts Jolanta Conway Acting ABE State Director Adult & Community Learning Services 75 Pleasant Street Malden, MA 02148 jconway@doe.mass.e781-338-3853
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